Add: finance lease liabilities recognised as at 30 April 2019 601
(Less): short-term leases recognised on a straight-line basis as expense (604)
(Less): contracts reassessed as service agreements (9,080)

Lease liabilities recognised as at 1 May 2019 554,733

Of which are:
Current lease liabilities 199,079
Non-current lease liabilities 355,654

The associated right-of-use assets for property leases were measured on a retrospective basis as if the new
rules had always been applied. Other right-of use assets were measured at the amount equal to the lease
liability, adjusted by the amount of any prepaid or accrued lease payments relating to that lease recognised in
the consolidated balance sheet as at 30 April 2019. There were no onerous lease contracts that would have
required an adjustment to the right-of-use assets at the date of initial application.

The following table summarises the impacts of the adoption of HKFRS 16 on the Group’s consolidated balance
sheet:

Consolidated balance sheet (extract)

As at
30 April 2019
As originally

presented

Impact on initial
adoption of
 HKFRS 16

As at 1 May
2019

As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Land use right 3,470 (3,470) –
Property, plant and equipment 143,004 (512) 142,492
Right-of-use assets – 531,553 531,553

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 419 (419) –
Lease liabilities – 355,654 355,654

Current liabilities
Borrowings 39,397 (182) 39,215

Equity
Reserves 165,298 (25,500) 139,798
Non-controlling interests (448) (1,061) (1,509)

The Group did not need to make any adjustments to the accounting for assets held as lessor under operating
leases as a result of the adoption of HKFRS 16.

International Housewares Retail Company Limited  2020 Annual Report    57

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

2	 Summary of significant accounting policies (Continued)
2.2	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(ii)	 Impact on segment disclosure

Segment assets and segment liabilities as at 1 May 2019 all increased as a result of the change in accounting
policy. Lease liabilities are now included in segment liabilities. The following segments were affected by the